
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

08091032 

Name of Company 

Casa Leone Limited 

Th 

Donna Louse Cartmel, 3 The Studios, 320 Chorley Old Road, Bolton, Lancs, BL1 4JU 

the liquidator(af of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 30 April 2015 

Signed iHn— Date 30 April 2015 

sawson Fox 5 For Official Use 

320 Chorley Old Road Insolvency Section | Post Room 
Bolton 

~~ Lancs 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

= onceome | MII 
08/05/2015 #90 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Casa Leone Limited 

on the 30 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

MAKLO THOPANO 
Full Name 

/ 
/ 1 va 

‘; i 

Signed Zz 2 

Dated aLoL Zaft 
f 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

L
Y
 



Casa Leone Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 30 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL 

cae 

Signature LEER. Date 6S 8 A a 
. / 



Casa Leone Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 30 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 
NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 540 00 

HM Revenue & Customs 15,000 00 
15,540 00 

—— — —Estimated-deficiency/surplus as-regards-non-preferential.creditors__—§ ___-»_-»_ = 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (15,540 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (15,540 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 2 00 
2.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (15,542 00) 

Ke 
Signature (LLLIED Date i ef £A\ ~~ 



LE 
LE 

GLOZ 
d
y
 

pz 

| 
OL 

PLO? 
338A 

10S 
Sdl 

$ jo 
4 
aBeg 

ainjyeuBbis 

u
e
 

DS 

| | | | | | | | | | | 
| ) i) | | { { i | | | | 1 i | 

| | | | | | 

of 

siapjoyaieys 
- 

9 

p
o
y
w
i
 

auoaz 
esey 

X
O
4
 
U
O
S
M
E
]
 



ORDINARY RESOLUTION 

Number of Company 08091032 

The Companies Act 2006 

COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES 

ORDINARY RESOLUTION 

CASA LEONE LIMITED 

Passed: 30 April 2015 

Ata GENERAL MEETING of the above-named Company, duly convened, and held at 132 

Whitley Road, Whitley Bay NE26 2NA, on the 30 April 2015 the following ORDINARY 

RESOLUTION was duly passed, viz 

“That Donna Louise Cartmel be and she 1s hereby appointed Liquidator ” 

Signature 

Haan * 46Z4HPY* 

98/05/2015 
COMPANIES HOUSE 103 


